

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 19340, 19341, 19342 & 19343
OF 2013

(Applications for bail and exemption from filing Official Translation)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 747 OF 2012

GULAB SINGH & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th September, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“MR. C. D. SINGH, LEARNED COUNSEL FOR THE RESPONDENT-STATE TO FILE HIS OBJECTION TO THESE APPLICATION WITHIN TWO WEEKS.”

It is submitted that Mr. C. D. Singh, counsel for the respondent-State has not filed objection to the applications, so far.

It is further submitted that service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete as sole respondent is represented by Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate. Original Records are awaited from High Court and Trial Court.

The applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Ms. Nanita Sharma, Advocate

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

