

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 77659/2018 in Criminal Appeal No. 743/2012

PEER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for bail and IA 77660/2018- exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 24-07-2018 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Payal Jain, adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
 Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
 Mr. B.N. dubey, Adv.
 Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the applicant seeks
permission to withdraw the application for bail.

Permission sought for is granted.

I.A. No. 77659/2018-application for bail is
dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No. 77660/2018 also stands disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar